TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/04/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MarketWatch.com, Inc.		08/03/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MarketWatch, Inc.	
Street Address:	825 Battery Street	
City:	San Franciso	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2442712	
Registration Number:	2539791	SCREAMING MEDIA DOES YOUR WEB SITE SCREAM?

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)728-2841

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.596.9000

Email: tmfilings@fishneave.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey D. Parnass

Address Line 1: Fish & Neave IP Group, Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 2: 1251 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001090-0345
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey D. Parnass

TRADEMARK REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0878

900039424

Signature:	/Jeffrey D. Parnass/	
Date:	01/10/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=namechangemarketwatchcomtomarketwatch#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0879



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MARKETWATCH.COM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MARKETWATCH.COM, INC." TO "MARKETWATCH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2004, AT 9:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FOURTH DAY OF
AUGUST, A.D. 2004, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4312545

DATE: 11-21-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0880

3683329 8100

050916400

RECORDED: 01/10/2006